Parent Feedback Data Analysis and Interpretation(2022-23)

1. Your Ward is comfortable in coping up with the workload of the college. (3JT3T

93 THBA T IH T VY T AN 9d& &g miramiefead|)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
75 188 50 34 26 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 20.1 50.4 13.4 9.11 6.97 100

Table 1. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 75 i.e. 20.1% parents strongly agree that
there ward is comfortable in cooping with the workload of the college,188 i.e. 50.4% of
parent s agree for the same, 50 i.e.13.4%, parents views are neutral, 34 i.e. 9.11% parents
are disagree and 26 i.e. 6.97% parents are strongly disagree that there ward is comfortable
incooping with the workload of the college.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.1
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2. The curriculum being taught is relevant to the global requirements.(llg"fE")F

7 faar s IBES I wigATd ga=i J1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
53 202 50 36 32 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 14.2 54.15 13.40 9.65 8.57 100

Table 2. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 53 i.e. 14.2% parents strongly agree that
The curriculum being taught is relevant to the global requirements,202 i.e. 54.15% of parents
agree for the same, 50 i.e.13.40%, parents views are neutral, 36 i.e. 8.57% parents are
disagree and 32 i.e. 8.57% parents are strongly disagree that The curriculum being taught is
relevant to the global requirements.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.2
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3.The soft skills knowledge and integrity in your ward are enhanced while

studying in college.([@&H feg UIR AN 3773 93 fe9 Ae< AfAS faprurs w3

forraerdt § <o gieT J1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
72 256 23 15 07 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 19.30 68.63 6.16 4.02 1.87 100

Table 3. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 72 i.e. 19.30% parents strongly agree that
there ward knowledge and integrity has been enhanced while studying in college, 256 i.e.
68.63% of parents agree for the same, 23 i.e.6.16%, parents views are neutral, 15 i.e. 4.02%
parents are disagree and 7 i.e. 1.87% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.3
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4. Discipline and work culture of the college is appreciable. (dT&H €7
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Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
53 209 47 33 31 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 14.20 56.03 12.60 8.847 8.31 100

Table 4. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 53 i.e. 14.20% parents strongly agree that
Discipline and work culture of the college is appreciable,209 i.e. 56.03% of parents agree for the
same, 47 i.e.12.60%, parents views are neutral, 33 i.e. 8.847% parents are disagree and 31
i.e. 8.31% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.4
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5. The college library has sufficient number of reference material and books
relating to college curriculum.(@&d € B1fegdl fe9 TTBA © UsgH 578 AYU3

Hedsg AXdIG w3 fagrg € ardl fares31a)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
65 237 40 25 6 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 17.42 68.53 10.723 6.70 1.608 100

Table 4. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 65 i.e. 17.42% parents strongly agree that
The college library has sufficient number of reference material and books relating to college
curriculum.,237 i.e. 68.53% of parents agree for the same, 40 i.e.6.70%, parents views are
neutral, 25 i.e. 6.70% parents are disagree and 6 i.e. 1.608% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.5
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6. Availability of syllabus based e-resources is adequate.(fFI'@'Em wWrOrfg39l-
Ha3 € QusET3T 1l J1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
61 195 48 39 30 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 16.35 52.27 12.86 10.455 8.04 100

Table 6. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 61 i.e. 16.35% parents strongly agree that
Availability of syllabus based e-resources is adequate. ,195 i.e. 52.27% of parents agree for
the same, 48 i.e.12.86%, parents views are neutral, 39 i.e. 10.455% parents are disagree and
30i.e. 8.04% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 6 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.6
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7. The college provides counselling and guidance to the students.(9(T&H fefenraghui 6

GRS W3 HTIIEdHs YT7a I9e1 d1)
Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
63 217 43 31 19 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 16.89 58.176 11.528 8.31 5.09 100

Table 7. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 63 i.e. 16.89% parents strongly agree that
The college provides counselling and guidance to the students. ,217 i.e. 58.176% of parents
agree for the same, 43 i.e.11.528%, parents views are neutral, 31 i.e. 8.31% parents are

disagree and 19 i.e. 5.9% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.7
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8. Extracurricular activities are very encouraging.(U'dqH 3 grag T
qiSifettni 9g3 @3WaAsd IS 1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
74 228 40 21 10 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 19.83 61.12 10.72 5.63 2.68 100

Table 8. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 74 i.e. 19.83% parents strongly agree that
The Extracurricular activities are very encouraging. ,228 i.e. 61.12% of parents agree for the same,
40i.e.10.72%, parents views are neutral, 21 i.e. 5.63% parents are disagree and 10 i.e.

2.68% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.8
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9. Sports facilities are very attractive. (837 T AgS31 993 MIIAL IS )

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
69 250 29 15 10 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 18.49 67.02 7.77 4.02 2.68 100

Table 9. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 69 i.e. 18.49% parents strongly agree that
The college has attractive sports facilities. ,250 i.e. 67.02% of parents agree for the same, 29
i.e.7.77%, parents views are neutral, 15 i.e. 4.02% parents are disagree and 10 i.e. 2.68%
parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.9
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10. The college makes considerable efforts for holistic growth of students. (dT&H

fefenmraahyi | Ag<Ul feam ot Tt Quard ge1 1)

Strongly | Agree Neutral Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
63 228 52 21 9 373
Number of
students
Responses
Percentage 16.89 61.12 13.94 5.63 2.41 100

Table 10. shows that out of 373 parents surveyed. 63 i.e.16.89% parents strongly agree that
The college makes considerable efforts for holistic growth of students. ,228 i.e. 61.12% of
parents agree for the same, 52 i.e.13.94%, parents views are neutral, 21 i.e. 5.63% parents

are disagree and 9 i.e. 2.41% parents are strongly disagree.

The results of Question 1 are presented below in the diagram as shown fig.10
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